ALE-76
A
IR
LI
N
E
EQ

1/4" PTF R38-200-RNCA 17 (8) 1.06 (0.48)
1/4" PTF B38-200-B2CA 17 (8) 1.18 (0.54)
Ordering Information
Models listed are relieving type with 0.6 to 30 psig (0.04 to 2 bar) outlet pressure adjustment range *, and PTF threads. A gauge is not included.
* Outlet pressure can be adjusted to pressures in excess of, and less than, those specified. Do not use these units to control pressures outside of the
specified ranges.
† Typical flow with 100 psig (7 bar) inlet pressure, 15 psig (1 bar) set pressure and 1 psig (0.05 bar) droop from set.
ISO Symbols
Service Kits
R38 Item Type Part number
30 psig (2 bar) Range Relieving R38-100-R
Non relieving R38-100-NR
60, 100 psig (4 bar, 7 bar) Range Relieving R38-101-R
Non relieving R38-101-NR
Service kit includes diaphragm assembly, o-ring, valve, valve spring and 8 pan head screws.
B38 Filter Elements
B38-100A (5) 5 µm
B38-100A (25) 25 µm

Pilot Operated Regulators
R18 and R24
Ordering Information
Models listed include relieving diaphragm and PTF threads. Also order a pilot regulator.
Port Size Model Flow† scfm (dm3/s) Weight lb (kg)
1-1/2" R18-B00-RNXA†† 2000 (944) 6.82 (3.09)
2" R18-C00-RNXA†† 2000 (944) 6.61 (2.99)
1⁄4" R24-201-RNXA 1.16 (0.73)
3⁄8" R24-301-RNXA 1.54 (0.70)
1⁄2" R24-401-RNXA 1.50 (0.68)
3⁄4" R24-601-RNXA 2.60 (1.18)
1" R24-801-RNXA 2.60 (1.18)
1-1⁄4" R24-A01-RNXA†† 2.51 (1.14)
† Typical flow with 100 psig (0.7 bar) inlet pressure, 90 psig (6.3 bar) set pressure and a droop of 15 psig (1 bar) from set.
†† Do not use the R41 feedback pilot regulator to control outlet pressures at or less than 100 psig (7 bar). Use the 11-104 feedback pilot regulator at
those pressures.
* A factory installed gauge is only available with PTF threads (A in last position of model number). For additional options see the website for this product.